2023 Loss Prevention Program

Program FAQs



Full Details & Registration at www.kammco.com/events

How do I participate in this year's Loss Prevention program?

- 1. On-Location Event
 - Tuesday, August 8, from 6–7:30 p.m.
 Jimmie A. Gleason, MD Conference Center, 623 SW 10th Ave / Topeka, KS
 6 p.m. Dinner, 6:30 p.m. Program
 - Tuesday, August 15, from 6–7:30 p.m.
 Wichita Marriott, 9100 Corporate Hills Dr / Wichita, KS
 6 p.m. Dinner, 6:30 p.m. Program

2. Webinar

- Thursday, August 10, from 12-1 p.m.
- Wednesday, August 30, from 6–7 p.m.
- 3. Med-IQ Online Learning Course
 - Available anytime between August 1 to September 30 at 11:59 p.m.

Can my organization, practice, or group watch the webinar together in the same space?

Yes. Fill out the group viewing registration form at: https://www.kammco.com/risk-management/lp2023-group-vewing/.

Can I complete the Med-IQ online Loss Prevention course with a group?

No. Participants must complete the Med-IQ online Loss Prevention course individually.

Will I receive a 5% premium credit?

Participants will receive a 5% premium credit on their 2024 premium if they are an eligible insured who does one of the following:

- Attends one of the on-location events
- Attends one of the webinars
- Completes the Med-IQ Online Loss Prevention course between August 1 and September 30 at 11:59 p.m.

Participants who attend a webinar must successfully connect to the webinar to receive the premium credit. Similarly, those who attend a webinar as part of a group must sign the participation roster to receive premium credit.

Participants who KAMMCO does not currently insure may be eligible to receive a policy premium credit if they become insured by KAMMCO within one year after participation.



2023 Loss Prevention Program

Program FAQs

How do I connect to the Loss Prevention webinar?

- Following registration in a the webinar, participants will receive a confirmation email from **Zoom** with connection details. If you don't receive a confirmation email, contact Jacqueline Grunau at <u>igrunau@kammco.com</u>.
- 2. If on the day of the webinar you have trouble connecting to the webinar, call the KAMMCO main line at 1.800.232.2259.

How do I access the Med-IQ online Loss Prevention course?

The Med-IQ online Loss Prevention course will be available from August 1 to September 30. Participants will log into their Med-IQ account, then find and complete the Loss Prevention course.

Login to the Med-IQ site here: https://kammco.med-iq.net/Security/Authentication/Login

Information on how to register an account on Med-IQ can be found here: https://www.kammco.com/risk-management/ online-learning-center/med-iq-online-learning-center/.

How do I receive continuing education credit and access my CE certificate after I've attended the Loss Prevention program on-location or via webinar?

- Participants are required to record their own attendance to receive continuing education credit. KAMMCO will distribute an
 Activity Code Sheet during the webinar.
- 2. All participants, including those in group viewing sessions, must submit the **Activity Code** via the **Stormont Vail Continuing Professional Development "eeds" website**. Participants can do this via text message, the eeds app, the eeds website, or by scanning the provided QR code. If you do not have an eeds account, you will be prompted to create one.
- 3. Following the event, you will need to complete the evaluation on the eeds website. You can then access your CE certificate from your account on the eeds website.
- 4. Email continuinged@stormontvail.org for assistance with eeds.

NOTE: To be eligible to receive CE credits for attending an **on-location Loss Prevention event**, participants must sign the attendee roster. To be eligible to receive CE credits for attending the **Loss Prevention program via webinar**, participants must individually connect to the live webinar or attend a group viewing and sign the attendee roster.

How do I print my CE certificate for the Med-IQ online Loss Prevention course?

Med-IQ CE Certificate Download Instructions

Will a recording of this year's program be available?

No. But recordings of other relevant KAMMCO education presentations are available in the KAMMCO Education Library.

If you have additional questions, contact Jacqueline Grunau at igrunau@kammco.com.

